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Central Montessori School

Thornhill Campus — 2024-2025 Monthly Fee Schedule

Monthly 52.75% Remaining
Programs Offered Frozen | Refunded by Monthly
Base Fee | CWELCC Fee
Infant (10 to 18 months) 2 Full days (Tuesday & Thursday) $1050 $553.87 $496.13
3 Full days (Monday & Wednesday & $1360 $717.40 $642.60
Friday)
5 Full days $1890 $996.97 $893.03
Toddler (18 months to 2 Full days (Tuesday & Thursday) $940 $495.85 $444.15
2.6 years)
3 Full days (Monday & Wednesday & $1210 $638.27 $571.73
Friday)
5 Full days $1590 $838.72 $751.28
Jr. Casa (2.6 -3.8 years) 5 Half days mornings (pick up at 12:00) $980 $516.95 $463.05
5 Half days afternoon (drop-off at 1:00) $830 $437.82 $392.18
5 Full Days $1450 $764.87 $685.13
School Hours: Before School Program 7:30 a.m. — 8:30 a.m. (no fee)
Class Hours 8:30 a.m. — 3:30 p.m.
After School Program 3:30 p.m. — 5:00 p.m. (no fee)
Extended Hours 5:00 — 6:00 p.m. $ 150 |

WHEN YOU ENROL YOUR CHILD, PLEASE RETURN YOUR APPLICATION WITH THE
FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1. Tuition may be paid in full or in nine equal installments, September through May (or for the
remainder of a school year after the starting date). Installments are due upon registration and
scheduled for direct deposit the first of each month. The June tuition is non-refundable at all
times.

2. A copy of your child’s most current immunization record.

NEW STUDENTS ONLY:
3. Registration fee of $ 1000.00. CWELCC Parent Fees: $472.50
4. The child’s original birth certificate (clearly showing parent names) or other legal
guardianship documents. The school will copy the original documents and return them to
you.

= The above payments are not transferable or refundable. Tuition is based on enrolment and no refund or
credit is given for illness, vacation, or non-attendance.

=  Sixty days' written notice is required in the event of early withdrawal from the school. The registration
fee and deposit are non-refundable/transferable.
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» A payment of $60 applies to all NSF (Non-Sufficient Funds) to cover banking fee(s) and the costs of
administrating such NSF payments. If more than two payments are declined, I/we will be required to
pay tuition by certified cheque, bank draft, money order, cash, or credit card. Interest will be charged
at the rate of 5% per month for payments made 30 days or more in arrears. Furthermore, CMS has the
right to send any outstanding accounts to a collection agency if/when required, and any fees incurred
will be the responsibility of the parent/guardian.

»  NOTE — Childcare is available during the one week of March Break & two weeks of Winter Holidays
for an additional fee.

. Payment available with a 1.95% fee charged by Credit Card Company per transaction.
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1. CANADA-WIDE EARLY LEARNING & CHILD CARE (CWELCC) SYSTEM

Central Montessori School’s Thornhill Campus has enrolled in the Canada-Wide Early Learning
and Child Care (CWELCC) System for students in the following age groups/classes: Infant,
Toddler, and Preschool (Jr. Casa).



